508639077 07/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI347146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert G Batchko	04/29/2010
Andrei Szilagyi	04/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Holochip Corporation		
Street Address:	4940 W. 147th Street		
City:	Hawthorne		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90250		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13301492	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5106680239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5106680965

Email: josh@jdipatent.com,robert@jdipatent.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Isenberg
Address Line 1: 204 Castro Lane

Address Line 4: Fremont, CALIFORNIA 94539

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HCP-007/CON1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Pullman		
SIGNATURE:	Robert Pullman		
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2024		

Total Attachments: 2

source=HCP-007-US_Assignment_Signed#page1.tiff source=HCP-007-US_Assignment_Signed#page2.tiff

PATENT 508639077 REEL: 067929 FRAME: 0803

Attorney Docket No: HCP-007/US

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by ROBERT G. BATCHKO and ANDREI SZILAGYI, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), residing at Albuquerque, New Mexico and Danville, California, respectively witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FLUIDIC LENS WITH REDUCED OPTICAL ABERRATION

which are described in an application for letters patent number 12/706,637, filed February 16, 2010. WHEREAS,

HOLOCHIP CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having corporate powers under the laws of the state of **DELAWARE**, and having offices at **4940 W. 147**TH **STREET, HAWTHORNE, CALIFORNIA 90250**, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions; said application for Letters Patent; any Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and any foreign country; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent; and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 2. Said Assignors jointly and severally warrant and represent that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent, and that the same have not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 3. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to assist and cooperate with said Assignee, whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent said right, title and interest herein conveyed, provided, however, that the entire expense which may be incurred by said Assignor in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee. Such cooperation shall include: (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect said right, title and interest herein conveyed, (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations and other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for filing or prosecuting in the United States or any foreign country said application, any application which is a division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said application, any reissue application for any Letters Patent granted on said application, or for any interference proceeding involving said application or Letters Patent granted thereon; and (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of all legal proceedings involving said inventions, said application, or Letters Patent granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings and court actions.
- 4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. Said Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee as the assignee of said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument on the respective dates noted below.

Docket No.: HCP-007/US Page 1 of 2 Assignment

REEL: 067929 FRAME: 0804

44.7.		Manufacture Hiller Comments of the Comments of	Sammannian mannin
Desc 1/29/10			
The state of the s		Robert G. Natio	hko
State of	3.70		
Commence of the Commence of th) ss.		
County of	· · · · ·		
	,**		
On thisday of	in the ve	ar befire me.	Notary Public,
personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribe		, proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory evidence
is No the person whose name is subscribe	d to the within	instrument, and acknowledged to me that	the executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by his signa	dure on the inst	rument the person, or the entity upon beh	alf of which the person acted.
executed the instrument.			
the process and many many			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
21 6 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
Cotary Signature		(SEAL)	
Committee and the committee of the commi		- A Samuel Control of the Control of	and the second of the second o
Linconnincianinaman		and the second s	
till til til til til til til til til til			givini in in a mana mana mana mana mana man
one: <u>4/29/20</u> 70			
		Andrei Stat	
	*	Anura Janas	33
State of	1		
) 88.		2
County of	3		· ·
and the second s	80 B	and the second s	nor access on the second
On this day of	as and yes	m	, remark russurt
ina ana ao amin'ny faritr'i Anana.			The second control of
personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribe	Control of the Contro	groves is an	on the fixes of sanstactory evacetion:
to be the person whose name is subscribe	a to the wante i	mstrument, and acknowledged to me that	Be executed the state in his
authorized capacity, and that by his signa	ture on the instr	ument inc person, or the easily upon ben	an or waren the person acted,
executed the instrument			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
State of the Control		conson a re-re-	
Notary Signature	and the second s	(SEAL)	

Docket No.: HCP-007-US Page 2 of 2 Assignment